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Course # Call #  Course Title Day Time Place Instructor Office Phone e-mail Office Hrs.
LALS 80Q 61074 Musica Latina W 5:00P-8:30P Thim Lecture 001 Landau Merrill 109 x95919 glandau@ucsc.edu W 3:30-4:45 & by appt.

LALS 80T 61863 Topics in LALS Cinema MW 5:00P-6:45P Steven Acad 175 Seara Stevenson 218 x95043 amseara@ucsc.edu TBA

LALS 80W 62152 Transnational Feminist Organizing in the Americas MWF 12:30P-1:40 Steven Acad 175 Falcón Merrill 110 x93232 smfalcon@ucsc.edu W 2:15 - 4:15PM

LALS 81C 61866 Mexican Folklorico Dance M 6:00P-8:00 OPERS Multi Purps. Ramirez, O. Soc Sci 1 406 x94677  olga@ucsc.edu By appt.

LALS 100B 61075 Culture & Society: Culture in a Global Context TuTh 2:00-3:45 Clrm Unit 001 Fregoso Merrill 37 x91548 rfregoso@ucsc.edu W 3-5PM & by appt.

LALS 102 62190 Advanced Expository Writing Workshop MWF 11:00-12:10 Kresge Clrm 323 Newberry Merrill 13 x93130 esnberry@ucsc.edu M 1 - 3 or by appt

LALS 128 61082 Latino Media in the U.S. MWF 2:00P-03:10  Earth&Marine B214 Lopez Crown 221 x91399  lesliel@ucsc.edu TBA

LALS 132 62165 Citizens, Denizens, and Aliens TuTh 10:00A-11:45 Cowell Com 134 Ramirez Merrill 108 x93020 cathysue@ucsc.edu W 1-3 PM  & by appt.

LALS 138 62538 Comparative Race &Ethnic Studies in the Americas TuTh 4:00PM-5:45 Eight Acad 250 Spira Crown 223 tspira@ucsc.edu T 1:45-3:45 or by appt

LALS 139 62377 Latinos in Higher Education TuTh 6:00-07:45 Cowell Com 134 Bañuelos Merrill 109 x95919 esthela@ucsc.edu Thu 3-5pm & by appt.

LALS 164 61083 Environmental Justice TuTh 4:00-5:45 Crown Clrm 208 Lu Merrill 17 x91994 floralu@ucsc.edu W 1-3 & by appt.

LALS 167 61084 Amazonian Societies and the Environment TuTh 12:00-1:45 Earth&Marine B214 Lu Merrill 17 x91994 floralu@ucsc.edu W 1-3 & by appt. 

LALS 194S 62153 La Crisis del Campo Mexicano TuTh 12:00-1:45 Steven Acad 152 Fox Merrill 30 x95897 jafox@ucsc.edu Tu 10-11:45 or by appt

ADDITIONAL COURSES FOR THE MAJOR

Lw MUSC 80F 61300 Music in Latin American Culture TuTh  10:00-11:45 Music Center 101 staff TBA

ANTH 145X 61993 Special Topics in Socio-Cultural Anthropology TuTh 4:00PM-5:45 Soc Sci 2 179 Delgado-P,G.  Soc Sci 1 312 x93320 guiller@ucsc.edu TBA

EDUC 141 60848 Bilingualism and School TuTh 12:00-1:45 Soc Sci 2 179 Pease-Alvarez McHenry Library 3124 x93369 pease@ucsc.edu TBA

EDUC 181 60850  Race, Class, and Culture in Education MW 5:00PM-6:45 Kresge Clrm 327 Staff TBA

ECON 148 60827 Latin American Economies TuTh 10:00-11:45 Steven Acad 175 Poole,J. 437 Engineering 2 x95397 jpoole@ucsc.edu TBA

ENVS 122 60916 Tropical Ecology and Conservation MWF 11:00-12:10 Steven Acad 175 Gilbert 439 Int. Sci Bldg x95002  ggilbert@ucsc.edu TBA

FMST 175 61889 Gender and Sexuality in Latin America M 3:30-6:30 Steven Acad 152    Ochoa Hum Acad Services x94356 marcia8a@ucsc.edu TBA

HAVC 140D 61003 Chicano/Chicana Art: 1970- present MWF 11:00-12:10 J Baskin Engr 52 Gonzalez, J.A D208 Porter College x92099 jag@ucsc.edu M 1-2PM & by appt.

HIS 125 61044 California History TuTh 10:00A-11:45 Cowell Clrm 131 Haas 541 Hum. 1 x92304 lhaas@ucsc.edu Tu/Thu 1-2 or By appt

HIS 130 61050 History of Modern Cuba MW 5:00-6:45 Cowell Clrm 131 Diaz 540 Hum. 1 x92227 mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA

HIS 190B 61055 Race and the Nation in Latin America Th 4:00-7:00 Merrill Acad 002 Diaz 540 Hum. 1 x92227 mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA

LTSP 130F 61174 US Latino/a Writing in Spanish/English & Spanglish TuTh 12:00-1:45 Eight Acad 242 Poblete  530 Hum. 1 x95734 jpoblete@ucsc.edu TBA

LTSP 131A 62379 Mexico: Mexican Literature Today TuTh 4:00-5:45 Eight Acad 242 Klahn 329 Hum. 1 x93452 nklahn@ucsc.edu TBA

POLI 140C 61467 Latin American Politics TuTh 4:00-5:45 Merrill Acad 102 Eaton Crown 222 x94920 keaton@ucsc.edu TBA
SPAN 156F 61668 El humor en Español MWF 12:30-01:40 Steven Acad 151 Pagani 142 Hum. 1 X94262 vgpagani@ucsc.edu TBA
SPSS 125 61671 Mexico & the Southwest MWF 3:30PM-4:40 Cowell Com 134 Navarro 133 Hum. 1 x93538 martan@ucsc.edu TBA
Graduate Courses

Gr LALS  225 Race in the Americas Tu 2:00-5:00 Merrill Acad 039 Arredondo Merrill 33 x95319 gfarredo@ucsc.edu TBA
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